

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 16418 OF 2024**

**Brijesh Satish Dattani**

**....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr Prin. Secretary,...RESPONDENT  
Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors**

**Mr. Rajiv Narula i/b Jhangiani, Narula &  
Associates for the Petitioner (Through VC)**

**Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w**

**Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent No. 1 to 4.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 3rd December, 2024**

**P.C. :**

**S. O. to 20/01/2025 .**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**